Assets

5,673

65,041

707,278

975,838

14,233

24,031

727,184

1,064,910

Interest Rate 2.92% 2.46% 2.67% 3.60%

Financial
Liabilities

Trade and other
payables

-

-

-

-

15,128

32,773

15,128

32,773

Total Financial
Liabilities - - - - 15,128 32,773 15,128 32,773

Net Financial
Assets/
(Liabilities)

5,673

65,041

707,278

975,838

(895)

(8,742)

712,056

1,032,137

Net Fair Values - The financial assets and liabilities included in current assets and current liabilities in the
statement of financial position are carried at amounts that approximate net fair values.

Sensitivity Analysis

The Company has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date.
This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from
a change in these risks.

 Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2015, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other
variables remaining constant would be as follows:

 2015 2014
 $ $
Change in Profit
-  Increase in interest rate by 1%  7,130 10,409
-  Decrease in interest rate by 1%  (7,130) (10,409)
Change in equity
-  Increase in interest rate by 1%  7,130 10,409
-  Decrease in interest rate by 1%  (7,130) (10,409)

FALCON MINERALS LTD ANNUAL REPORT 2015
_______________________________________________________________

 33

DIRECTORS’ DECLARATION

The directors of the Company declare that:

1. The financial statements and notes, as set out on pages 19 to 32 are in accordance with the
Corporations Act 2001 and;

(a) comply with Accounting Standards and the Corporations Regulations 2001; and
(b) give a true and fair view of the financial position as at 30 June 2015 and of the performance

for the year ended on that date of the Company;
(c) The financial report also complies with International Financial Reporting Standards as